Township of Millstone

Ordinance No. 13-05

Introduction Date: 05-01-13

Adoption Date: 05-15-13

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE 12-20 AMENDING CHAPTER II (ADMINISTRATION SECTION 39.7) PAYROLL OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MILLSTONE BY FIXING SALARIES OF THE TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES; IN THE TOWNSHIP OF MILLSTONE, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MILLSTONE, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, THAT:

SECTION 1: The officials and employees designated shall receive the annual salaries indicated subject to the terms and conditions of employment, effective January 1, 2013.

| TITLE | <u>Min</u> | | <u>Max</u> | |
|-----------------------------|----------------|--------|------------|--|
| Summer Recreation Director. | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ | 10,000.00 | |
| Temporary Employee | \$ 7.25 | hr. \$ | 12.50 hr. | |

SECTION IV: Additional S/W notes, as follows:

- 1-3 No change
- 4) The salary range for all summer recreation counselors is \$8 [\$14/hr]. \$15/hr.
- 5 No change

BY ORDER OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MILLSTONE.

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT: This Ordinance amends the Salary Range for the Summer Recreation Director, Summer Recreation Counselors and Temporary Seasonal Employee.

Nancy Grbelja Mayor Maria Dellasala, Municipal Clerk